Hornsby Mall Fee/Charge

2017/18 Pricing Service GST
$ Structure Category status
\\[} Description
1. Busking '
General busking 10.00 3 G Exempt
2. Display Stalls and Activities - Handbills /
Giveaways / Pamphleteers / Promotions
a. Commercial Operators
Fee per day (8 hours) 420.00 5 K Exempt
Fee per half day (4 hours) 315.00 5 K Exempt
b.  Community/Charity/Not for profit
Organisation/generating business or
members
Fee per day (8 hours) 78.00 3 F Exempt
Fee per half day (4 hours) 5700 3 F Exempt
3. Fundraising (Static) 2
a. Professional Fundraisers
Fee per day (8 hours) 420.00 5 K Exempt
Fee per half day (4 hours) 315.00 5 K Exempt
b.  Other Fundraising
Fee per day (8 hours) 55.00 3 F Exempt
Fee per half day (4 hours) 28.00 3 F Exempt
4. Vehicular Access
Per vehicle per day 16.00 3 E Exempt
Per vehicle less than 2.5 tonnes - three month 34.00 3 E Exempt
permit
Per vehicle 2.5 tonnes but less than 5 tonnes 62.00 3 E Exempt
- three month permit
Per vehicle 5 tonnes and over - three month 78.00 3 E Exempt
permit
Cash InTransit vehicles - yearly permit 2,557.00 3 E Exempt
5. Amusement Rides and Attractions
a. Commercial Usage
Fee per amusement ride per day (8 hours) 205.00 5 K Exempt
b.  Community / Charitable / Not for profit
Organisation Usage
Fee per amusement per day (8 hours) 103.00 3 F Exempt
6. Events
Commercial (additional fees may apply) 1,023.00 5 K Exempt
Commercial - with a community focus 788.00 3 F Exempt
Community (refundable bond) 500.00 3 F Exempt
7 Outdoor Seating Areas
Per square metre per annum 539.00 5 K Exempt

With all fees and charges for 2017/18 GST is inclusive if applicable.

HORNSBY SHIRE COUNCIL ‘ FEES AND CHARGES 2017/18 m



Hornsby Mall Fee/Charge
2017/18 Pricing Service GST
$ Structure Category status
\\[} Description
8. Markets
Per Market Day - Percentage of Total Gross Stall 25% 5 K 10%
Site Hire Fees
Market Vehicle Access
Yearly permit for market vehicles 1,841.00 3 E Exempt
Short term permit for market vehicles (per week) 205.00 3 E Exempt
9. Administration Fee
Alterations to permit times and/or dates (per 11.00 4 J 10%
alteration)
10. Approval fee under NSW Roads Act 1993,
Section 139(1) to Westfield Limited
Hornsby Mall - Signs, banners and structures per 11,580.00 5 K Exempt
annum
1. Shire Wide Street Vending 4
Fee for Street Vending Activities - proof of 0.00 3 E Exempt
fundraising as a volunteer for a charitable
organisation needed
12. Miscellaneous charges
Penalty fee for non conformance - Licence/ 150.00 4 J 10%
Agreement
Security deposit community BBQ trailer 200.00 3 F Exempt
Security deposit mall 500.00 3 F Exempt
Cleaning and garbage surcharge As assessed 4 J 10%
Damage to Council property As assessed 4 J 10%

Hoardings and Commercial Filming

See elsewhere
within the Fees
and Charges
document

Notes:

" Busking is a 2 hour time slot from 1 July 2017 to 30 November 2017 and 1 January 2018 to 30 June 2018. Busking is a

1 hour time slot from 1 December 2017 to 31 December 2017

2 Maximum number of staff on a stall is 2 people at any one time.

8 Areas larger than 40sg/metres require Council approval.

Normanhurst.

With all fees and charges for 2017/18 GST is inclusive if applicable.

Specified street vending sites are: Hannah Street, Beecroft; Hillcrest Road, Pennant Hills; Denman Parade,



